RESOLUTION NO. OB 14-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE FIREBAUGH REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR JULY THROUGH DECEMBER 2014 AND
AUTHORIZING ITS TRANSMITTAL

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Firebaugh
Redevelopment Agency ("Oversight Board") has been established to direct the Successor
Agency to the Firebaugh Redevelopment Agency (“Successor Agency”) to take certain actions to
wind down the affairs of the Redevelopment Agency in accordance with the Dissolution Act
(enacted by Assembly Bills 26 and 1484, as codified in the California Health and Safety Code);
and

WHEREAS, among the duties of successor agencies under the Dissolution Act is the
preparation of a recognized obligation payment schedule (“ROPS”) for the ensuing six-month
period for consideration by a local oversight board and California Department of Finance
(“DOF”) for purposes of administering the wind-down of financial obligations of the former
Redevelopment Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Dissolution Act requires that the proposed ROPS be transmitted to the
local oversight board, county auditor-controller, county executive officer, and DOF, after which
time the oversight board may approve and transmit the adopted ROPS to DOF, the State
Controller, and the county auditor-controller for their consideration, and

WHEREAS, as required by the Dissolution Act, a copy of the proposed ROPS 214-15A
was transmitted via electronic mail to the offices of the Fresno County Auditor-Controller, the
Fresno County Executive Officer, and the Department of Finance at the same time it was
submitted to the Oversight Board for approval; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code sections 34177(1) and 34180(g), the
Oversight Board must approve all ROPS for them to become established, valid, and operative for
the applicable six-month fiscal period.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE FIREBAUGH REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and incorporated herein by
reference; and

SECTION 2. The Oversight Board hereby approves and adopts the ROPS 14-15A
covering the period of July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014, in substantially the form
attached hereto as Exhibit A, as required by the Dissolution Act.



SECTION 3. The Successor Agency is hereby authorized and directed to transmit a copy
of the ROPS to DOF, the State Controller, and the Fresno County Auditor-Controller for their
review.

SECTION 4. The Oversight Board Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this
Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Oversight Board of
the Successor Agency to the Firebaugh Redevelopment Agency held this 27" day of February,
2014 by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Md McDonald, Knight, Freitas, Lopez, Minnite
NOES:
ABSENT: Stoppenbrink, Cline

ABSTAIN:

ATTEST:
Oversight Board Secretary



EXHIBIT "A"
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 2014-15A
JULY THROUGH DECEMBER 2014



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Firebaugh

Name of County: Fresno

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ 18,181
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 18,181
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) -
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 485,615
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 360,615
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 503,796
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 485,615
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) -
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 485,615
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 485,615
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 485,615
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Jack Minnite Vice Chairperson
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/ §R\~\C\®
m_m:m_ﬂ%\\ i Date



ed O <

(ROPS) 14-16A - ROPS Datall

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

(Report Ameunts in Whole Doliars)

8 C D E F G H 1 J K L M N Q P
Funchng Source
Nen-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RFTTF) RETTE
c \greement | C g It Total Outstanding
fterm # | Project Name / Debt Oblloatian Chligatron Tyoe Execunon Date Jermination Date Payet Descrighon/Pigject Soope Project Area Debl or Ohligation } _ Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balanca Qlher Funda Non-Admin Admin ix-Month Total
3 eeinwr 3 =13 RN 3 A 1000} 5 503,755 |
1| Succesnor Agancy Agmunstroive  |Admin Costs 2172012 B71/2038 E ol Successor  |Detafled in Agenicy Firebaugh Project §,500,000] N 125,000) £ 175,000
Budgel Agency, Conlracted Admnistrative Budget Area, Fircbaugh 86
Consultants, and Annex Storey
Operations Avenue Projact Del
Rlo
S}2005 Senes A Tax Allocaten Bonas |Banes meues Caor | 117102008 112035 Bank ot New Yark _ﬂ\.:.ﬁ_._oua 1593 & 15998 bongs anhd | Flrebaugh Project 7,086,800 N 18,181 81,279 H 99,460/
Betore 12/31710 te finance addtional redevelopment | Area, Firebaugh 86
aclivitles with respect to the Annex, Storey
Redevelopment Projecl Avenue Project, Del
Rio
§[2005 Series B Taxable Tax Bonds Issued On ar | 1171072005 57172036 Bank of New York [Retanding of 1068 Donds a3 |Frebaugh Project JE52,088 N 235,084 s 238,088
Allocation Refunding Bonds Before 12/31/10 refinance redevelonment activites with|Ares, Flrebaupgh 86
respact to Ihe Redeyelopment Project |Annex, Storey
Avenue Project, Del
Rlo
7| Fiscal Agerit Fees Fees 712712005 6/1/20356 Rank of New York Trustee Fees l_m:mamcm: Prajact ._S.mom— N 2,500 s 2,500
Area, Firebaugh 86
Annex, Slorey
Avenua Project, Dal
Rio
17| Property Dispasiion Costs TProperty 772013 63072014 Various Vendoms Furdig 107 fomis amaraes win Frebaugh Projact o000 N 20,000] 3 70.000]
Dispasilions |disposing of all farmer RDA properties |Area Firebaugh 88
held by (he Successor Agency Annex, Slorey
ncluding completing the Long Range | Avanue Project, Del
Property Management Plan Rio
1g}CityfSuccessor Agency Loan o RPTTF Shortfall 22013 &I30/2014 City of Firebaugh Pussuant o 34173(hj the City may Firebaugh Praject . N 3 -
cover enforceable obligations from Ioan funds to the Successor Agency | Area, Firebaugh BE
July - December 2012 ROPS for administrative costs and Annex Storey
enforceable obligations Averue Project, Del
Rio
19} inlrastructure Projacts [imp 117074 /3072014 Varlous Vendors Infrastieohure Improvement p7aiects to [Firepaugn Froject ‘ N s -
usture be tunded with existing borxl proceeds | Area, Firepaugh 86
Annex, Starey
Avenue Project, De|
Rio
mn_ﬂn:;a RPTTF Snortfall n ROPS Nl [RPTTF Shonfall 1172014 Bra0/2014 City of Firebaugn Pursuant to 34173(h}, Ihe Sy may _w:muncm: Project B N ] P
hean furets 10 the Successor Agency | Areq, Firebaugh B9
for agiminetrative costs s Annex, Storey
enforceable obligations Avenue Project, Del
Rio
21|Fund RFTTF Shortall (n ROPS 1| TRATTE Shordar 2247204 12131201 Cily af Firebaugh TPursuant fo 34173(h), the City may Firebaugh Project 47,748 N ._ﬂﬁﬂ 3 17,748
loan funda to the Successor Agency  |Aren, Firebaugh 86
Bt pormirtristive comis and Annex Slorey
enloreeable obhgahons Avenue Froject, Del
Rio




R d Obll F S e (ROPS} 14-15A - ROPS Detall
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
(Repert Amounts in Whole Dodave)

A B o] 2] E F G H I J K | L * M — N ¥ 0 P

_ Fus Esuwen
Non-Redeveloprient Propedy Ta Trust Fund 5
[Hga-RPTTF) RETIF
ContractiAg | Cor g Tt Tatal Outstanding _
Ooigatan Type Exeguticn Culs Termnation Date Save DemenptanProsct Soaps Braest Ares Dett or Otegater | Fatmd | Bond Processs | Ressr Batanon! Cxnvet Funds Mo Agmin Arirriny




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars}

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177()), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source Is available or when payment from property
lax revenues is required by an enforceable obhgation.

A B c D E F G H 1
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS
RPTTF
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued | Prior ROPS period | distributed as Rent,
on or before on or after balances and DDR | reserve for next Grants, Non-Admin and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 balances retained bond payment interest, Etc. Admin Comments

ROPS 13-14A Actuals (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the
Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) 1.338.483 -
2 |Revenuefincome (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts shouid tie to the ROPS 13-14A distribution

from the County Auditor-Controller during June 2013 17,748 428,290
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31/113) i
. ! The City loaned the Successor Agency $17,748
Note m.:mw mv_nm,sm RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns L and Q in the 17.748 498290 |to cover an RPTTF shortfall in ROPS NI

4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance {Actual 12/31/13)

Note that the RPTTF amount should only include the retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A

5 |ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment

Note that the RPTTF amount shouig tie to column S in the Report of No entry required
PPAs
6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5) $ 1338483 | 5 -1s s s -1s {0

ROPS 13-14B Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)
7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance {Actual 01/01/14)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,andH=5+6)

8 |Revenuef/income (Estimate 06/30/14)

Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during January 2014 138.772 433.670
9 |Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 06/30/14)

$ 1338483 | ¢ -8 -1 8 1% -1$ (0)

138.772 415,489

10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/14) The Successor Agency would like to retain

Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves for $18,181 in excess RPTTF to cover an anticipated
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B 18 181 |budaet shortfall in ROPS 14-15A.
11 |Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10)

$ 1338483 S -1s -ls -1s -1s (0




PPt rrpfype

—p pri gty

ROFL 3 1A dtvan TP Piraa 61 0C LAY e v 10 e fEnTay betwean Ihe wcluil and ther ol Ure ROPS 13-14A {Julp Py Cax cmoar 2013
9 Ractrvoatmart Miamy 1as Uit Foid (RPTTF) @orowd T the @OFS. 12734 Ly nicsigh Seoneiver X)64) et = S ofaet by Tar BA 55-1eparted ROPS 13144 priur oeeod adjusiment HSE Seulion 34 186 (a) a0 sposhes LNt it pen
e sonimm CAC) o P

)

m
100 Tt ke ROl bY SRS WG SUbiee Ho.

—aiic R W= T =Y




4 A Ly V20 =,
| RPN B amamar ey L S e P Puracet Atk [FRAL el Sarian SO (a1 She W e e P L vt O B 2 IRl pewcd 1% avan | Lol ama pam - g -
O Pt agrmss Seniarty s T ¥omg ST O L = TN et ek Y e S LA w9 T P 03 A e el e LG e -~ e
5 [ ) | | [« [ .1 [ o | _ R [ [ S T A
Ll ] —nriirs -REYP
_ AL B
s Sl b
ot o | -,
_ el i .
[remarery -
s B 4 104 A B
o e e e [o—— Ay AT e |
-
e wrTis ot b
AL | B s [ty
| ot L 80 n e e v i | . e s o .
e _ e P | b wtemmens —— | Py e
- P e R T | et i esiin donw | mey s sy ety — — e e Sl et D | e e s |t s,
=g e P P e T ' 3
Iy
L =
i
e 117
— H
1
T
L
i
\m
i)
1o
i -
“m-
Ta
i)
0]
11
Ia
1)
: 111
1]
1)
1s
T3
1)
—
 va—

by

pefele




1A Ly - wd 24308 300
v o
i . Adpncremms (PPAY, Swimt 08 [ Bha e st iway the P 2.0 WA Ly 2013) panod o T T e b
o Sl Gy Pty T 0k ¥ e PR AT | et Y S O3 UL AL bt SR =T GeCar by SAa bt (6 eud
| [ . | o« | _ [ o | _ | [ I S |
- v - * x aa
] YTy SPTVE pusimany o
AL
e e
e e -~
L —r e Lt
b et ot e
| s 85014 L4 40 e
e e e e St 710 i o |
L | e | [—
2 WRTE otai
o o Gownnmn ™ _ e ol ol
i ot sk | o Lot o 11 et Sotair mas | Sl | ablwdied we e et
Pt o | dimnt ¢ [y ——i | At Attt Aamiondt
— Amemns | st POCT S VR YOS gy e e st | e g ey e Py s e e — = ey 34 Commems. e e . pereey amw Dt |t e
it L el Wam Am !.IT-. = M sy b
:
I
I
3t
_ i
i s
£y
¢ v—
: H—
T
E
: t
T
1y
1
111
Ty
6]
i
i
1
157
Ta
i)
10}
Ww




PS 13 44A a0y * 361 20131
g Aty FPAL s
i Flnmmcimer Pt s i TrA Fd SFTTE] icoment o ve 500 A e aharg 0y -
] | | | |
3 1 -
L i L]
Y eaie
| At _ At
[ o
v ek Ciomase At
_-l!i.-l.- = 0 e -y e Stamei
——r | dtaas [ e [T Snmatnds
e | At P ) =y e ans sy e ey ey o=
s | =) Py ime Y
)
Ix
1T
I
Ts
Is
Iz
Ty
in
Is
)
i
)
3
1
Ty
i
1y m
T
T
L -
X
mv T




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 53=m= December 31, 2014

Item#  Notes/Comments




